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ENTIRE SERVICE AREA
PSC - KY. NO. 1
ORIGINAL SHEET NO. 1

Boone County Water District

RULES & REGULATIONS

SECTION I

BY COMMISSION

These rules and regulatlons are made by the Boone County
Water District and approved by the Public Service Commission of
the Commonwealth of Kentucky, and no official or employee of the
Boone County Water District has any power or authority to alter
or change the same. No agent or employee of the district shall
have authority to bind it by any promise, agreement, or
representation in violation of-these rules and regulations.

SECTION II .
SERVICE INSTALLATIONS

(a) Any property owner, or his duly authorized agent,
desiring water service shall apply at the district office.
The owner shall, in signing the application agree to be bound by
all of the provisions of these rules and regulations, including
any amendment thereto. No service branch shall be installed
to serve property which does not abut the streef or road along
which the service main is located without spec1f1c approval of
the district. Every building wherein water is used shall have
a separate service branch and meter provided, however, that the
district may waive this requirement for good cause shown. The
district reserves the right to specify the size service branch for
each installation. When application for a service branch
installation is made a tapplng fee shall be paid according to the
follow1ng schedule:
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ENTIRE SERVICE AREA OF BOONE COUNTY
PSC - KY. No. 2
REVISED SHEET NO. 18

BOONE COUNTY WATER DISTRICT

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

APPLICABLE: Entire service area of Boone County.
AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: All Customers. :
RATES: Schedule "A" applies to all customers except multiple

' oécupancy buildings and mobile home parks and water used
for irrigation. Schedule “B" applies only to multiple
occupancy buildings and mobile home parks. Schedule "CH*
applies only when the water purchased is used exclu51vely
for irrigation.

T

each Month

SCHEDULE "A*"
First 3,%00 Gallons each Month $£9.00 Minimum Charge
Next 2,000 Gallons each Month 2.50 each 1000
Next 5,000 Gallons each Month -?.25 each 1000
@ All over 10,000  Gallons each Month ‘1.50 each 1000
SCHEDULE "B" . i
Pirst 3,000 Gallons each Month . $9.00 Minimum Charge
Next 2,000 Gallons each Month _;.OO'each 1000
Next 5,000 Gallons each Month - 2.50 each 1000
Next 140,000 Gallons each Month g.25 each 1000
All oOver 150,000  Gallons each Month 1.50 each 1000
SCHEDULE “C" . w*“?{hét)'l
CHEC CoMMISSION |
Fixet 3,000 Gallons each Month Hmﬂeﬁﬂym&lnlmum Charge
Next 2,000 Gallons each Month 2. 50 OOO
Next 5,000 Gallons each Month lOOO
Next 990,000  Gallons each Month gzﬂbijﬁkz;kﬁﬁ,w
All Over 1,000,000 ' Gallons LB QA

Date of Issue: January 26, 1971
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ENTIRE SERVICE AREA OF BOONE COUNTY
PSC .- KY. NO. 2 ’
REVISED SHEET NO. 19

BOONE COUNTY WATER DISTRICT
MINIMUM CHARGE:
The following is the monthly minimum charge for each size

meter. and fqr each rate schedule.

nAli ‘ - ugn noon

3/4" Meter : 2,000 Gallons 9.00 . - 9.00 . 9.00
"1l " Meter : 5,000 Gallons 14.00 15.00 14.00
1% v Meter 9,000 Gallons o 23.00 .. 25.00 23.00
2 " Meter 11,000 Gallons 26.75 29.75 . 26.75
3 " Meter- 21,000 Gallons 41.75 _ 52.25 41.75
4 " Meter 29,000 Gallons 53.75 70.25 53.75
6 " Meter 100,000 Gallons 160.25 230.00 160.25

TANK WAGON SALES:

Tank wagon sales are made only to approved water haulers who-
have executed separate agreements with the district. The rate under
- these agreements is $1.50 per lOOO gallons hauled from any of the
dlStrlCtS loading stations. '

SURCHARGE:

By order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky dated
December 17, 1970, there is to be added to each monthly bill a sur-
charge of $1.50 which shall be colledted,hy the . district.for three
and one-half years or until the sum of § XU6rB&2 (Gd{ Befh follected.
These funds are held in escrow and may feBdl SBPWECE CBMSIAN bn order
of the Public Service Commission.

‘ FEB 2 31970
. PENALTIES: ' A ‘;;;ikf:///
- w . ENGINEERING DIVSKOR
There is a ten per cent penalty for late paymena, which is 5{
provided for in Section XX-(b) of the rules and regulations. Q,
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